

## **Terms and Conditions**

The Library provides access to digitized documents strictly for noncommercial educational, research and private purposes and makes no warranty with regard to their use for other purposes. Some of our collections are protected by copyright. Publication and/or broadcast in any form (including electronic) requires prior written permission from the Library.

Each copy of any part of this document must contain there Terms and Conditions. With the usage of the library's online system to access or download a digitized document you accept there Terms and Conditions.

Reproductions of material on the web site may not be made for or donated to other repositories, nor may be further reproduced without written permission from the Library

For reproduction requests and permissions, please contact us. If citing materials, please give proper attribution of the source.

### Imprint:

Director: Mag. Renate Plöchl

Deputy director: Mag. Julian Sagmeister

Owner of medium: Oberösterreichische Landesbibliothek

Publisher: Oberösterreichische Landesbibliothek, 4021 Linz, Schillerplatz 2

### Contact:

Email: [landesbibliothek\(at\)ooe.gv.at](mailto:landesbibliothek(at)ooe.gv.at)

Telephone: +43(732) 7720-53100

**Schardić Idriz** anstatt **Schavdić Idris**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, Kader, Bosnien, Zvornik, 1892, verw.  
**Selimanović Mehmed** statt **Muhamed**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 11. Komp., Bosnien, Brčko, Čelić, 1892, verw.  
**Skejić Hasim** statt **Skeljić**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 9. Komp., Bosnien, Maglaj, Perovići, 1890, verw.  
**Skiljić Saban**, statt **Skulo**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, Kader, Bosnien, Tešanj, Mravici, 1892, verw.  
**Skolić Nuko** statt **Marko**, Korp., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 9. Komp., Bosnien, Bijeljina, Janja, 1885, verw.  
**Skopljak Ibro** statt **Skobljak**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 3. Komp., Bosnien, Derventa, Kolibe turske, 1888, verw.  
**Sprečić Jusuf** statt **Juso**, Korp. statt Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, Kader, Bosnien, Tuzla, 1883, tot.  
**Stanivuković Jovan** statt **Jova**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 10. Komp., Bosnien, Bijeljina, Tutnjevac, 1890, verw.  
**Stjepić Nikola** statt **Stević**, Korp., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 1. Komp., Bosnien, Brčko, Drijenča, 1885, verw.

**Stojanović Živan** statt **Ivan**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 11. Komp., Bosnien, Brčko, Donji Zabar, 1892, verw.  
**Stokić Cvijan** statt **Cojo**, Gefr. TitKorp., statt Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, Kader, Bosnien, Brčko, Obudovac, 1882, verw.  
**Suljić Saban** statt **Suljić**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, Kader, Bosnien, Zvornik, Glodi, 1891, verw.  
**Todorović Stevo** anstatt **Stjepo**, Gefr., bh. IR. Nr. 3, Kader, Bosnien, Tuzla, Puračić, 1883, verw.  
**Tokić Zeir** statt **Husejn**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 3. Marschkomp., Bosnien, Tuzla, Turija, 1884, verw.  
**Tripunović Luka** statt **Tribunović**, bh. IR. Nr. 3, 9. Komp., Bosnien, Gračanica, Sižje, 1889, verw.  
**Tutnjević Gijaro** statt **Dutnjević**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 12. Komp., Bosnien, Tešanj, Cortkovei, 1887, verw.  
**Zoran Jovo**, Gefr. TitZugsf. statt Gefr., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 5. Komp., Bosnien, Tešanj, Frestovo, 1884, verw.

## Verlustliste Nr. 36.

### Mannschaft.

**Abadžić Mitar** statt **Abadžić**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 1. Marschkomp., Brčko, 1884, verw.  
**Avduľahović Memiš** statt **Ablahović**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 2. Marschkomp., Bosnien, Zvornik, Teočak, 1882, verw.  
**Bečarović Sečo** statt **Selo**, Korp., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 1. Marschkomp., Bosnien, Gračanica, Lohinja, 1890, verw.  
**Djedović Hrusto**, statt **Dedović Rusto**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 2. Marschkomp., Bosnien, Tuzla, Breške, 1882, verw.  
**Džafić Rešid** statt **Džafić**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 2. Marschkomp., Bosnien, Gračanica, Orahovica, 1884, verw.  
**Karavdić Arif** statt **Ahmet**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 1. Marschkomp., Bosnien, Tužla, Ribnica, 1889, verw.  
**Kareimanović Gjulaga** statt **Karejmanović**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 2. Marschkomp., Bosnien, Brčko, Čelić, 1892, verw.  
**Kürbass Rudolf** statt **Kürbus**, Zugsf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 1. Marschkomp., Bosnien, Zvornik, Kozluk, 1887, verw.

**Kurjaković Nazif** statt **Kureaković**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 2. Marschkomp., Bosnien, Gradačac, Donja Zelinja, 1887, verw.  
**Mehuljić Osman** statt **Mehulić**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 2. Marschkomp., Bosnien, Derventa, Kalendarović, 1890, tot.  
**Memić Tahir** statt **Mennić Fahia**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 2. Marschkomp., Bosnien, Zvornik, Sapna, 1884, verw.  
**Muminović Salko** statt **Sali**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 2. Marschkomp., Bosnien, Brčko, Vražići, 1882, verw.  
**Nikoliž Sefron** statt **Sofran**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 2. Marschkomp., Bosnien, Derventa, Gnonica, 1889, verw.  
**Sarajlić Mehmed** statt **Serajlić**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 2. Marschkomp., Bosnien, Brčko, Vražići, 1889, verw.  
**Terzimebić Sečir** statt **Terzimehić Račir**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 1. Marschkomp., Bosnien, Maglaj, 1889, verw.  
**Tučić Salih** statt **Sali**, Inf., bh. IR. Nr. 3, 2. Marschkomp., Bosnien, Tuzla, Solina, 1891, verw.

## Verlustliste Nr. 37.

### Offiziere.

**Dušek Karl**, Lt., k. k. LstIR. Nr. 30, 6. Komp., Böhmen, Senftenberg, Helkowitz, 1879, statt tot kriegsgef.

## Verlustliste Nr. 38.

### Mannschaft.

**Békéssy Robert Josef** statt **Békéssy Robert**, Gefr., TelRgt., GebTel. Abt. Nr. 3, Ungarn, Temes, Temesvár, 1893, verw.

## Verlustliste Nr. 43.

### Mannschaft.

**Džoić Johann** statt **Drzoić ErsRes.**, IR. Nr. 10, 1. ErsKomp., Galizien, Brzozów, Grabownica, 1881, verw. (Oberschenkel).  
**Pinkowski Josef** statt **Pinnkowski**, Inf., IR. Nr. 10, 3. Komp., Galizien, Przemyśl, 1890, verw. (Rückenkreuz).  
**Pudlo Michael**, Feldw., IR. Nr. 10, 11. Komp., statt TelAbt. der 24. ITD., Galizien, Przemyśl, 1888, tot.  
**Seibor Karl** statt **Seibor**, Inf., IR. Nr. 10., 3. Komp., Galizien, Brzozów, Przysietnica, 1890, tot.  
**Smigielski Stefan**, Inf., IR. Nr. 10, 1. Komp., Galizien, Przemyśl, Reczpol statt Bybło 1890, tot.

**Strzemieński** statt **Strzeminski Johann**, Inf., IR. Nr. 10, 1. Komp., Galizien, Dobromil, Bogoszwówka, 1890, verw.  
**Wiłek Kasimir**, ErsRes., IR. Nr. 10, 1. ErsKomp. statt 4. Komp., Galizien, Brzozów, Gorki, 1880, verw. (Kopfstreifschuß).  
**Wojdyło Teodor** statt **Wojdyła**, Inf., IR. Nr. 10, 4. Komp., Galizien, Przemyśl, Sliwnica ad Dubiecko, 1887, verw. (Oberarm.)  
**Zubel Stefan**, Inf., IR. Nr. 10, 1. ErsKomp. statt 2. Komp., Galizien, Dobromil, Jamna dolna, 1883, verw. (Unterschenkel.)